RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET

Resolution of the Obion County Board of Education to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2014; and for other purposes.

- WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2014 was approved by the Obion County Board of Education on August 12, 2013 and by the Obion County Commission on August 19, 2013; and
- WHEREAS, subsequently, the School System entered into a non-matching grant with Mechanical Resource Group (MRG) to implement an ongoing energy management program; and
- WHEREAS, as part of the services, MRG will work with the school system to comply with the minimum requirements established by the Energy Efficient Schools Council (EESC); and
- WHEREAS, upon meeting the minimum requirements, the school system will qualify for additional grant funding through EESC to make the schools more energy efficient; and
- WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Budget must be amended to include said revenues and expenditures since the grant funds must be accounted for within the General Purpose School Fund.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the respective legislative bodies of Obion County, Tennessee, meeting in regular session, amend the General Purpose School Fund as follows:

INCREASE Acct. #46530	(revenues) Energy Efficient School Initiative	\$ 15,707
<u>INCREASE</u> Acct. #76100 Acct. #76100-321	(expenditures) Regular Capital Outlay Engineering Services	15,707
FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:	FOR THE OBION COUNTY O	COMMISSION:
Brian Rainey Chairman	Ralph Puckett Chairman	
David W. Huss, Director of Schools Secretary to the Board	Vollie Boehms County Clerk	
Date	Date	
Adopted by the Board of Educa 2013.	tion of Obion County, Tennessee, this 4	th day of November,
Adopted by the County Commissi	on of Obion County, Tennessee, this	day of
, 201		

Approved: Benny McGuire

County Mayor